UT Arlington (1-3,0-0 Sun Belt) -vs- Arkansas (3-0,0-0 SEC)

12/02/20 at Bud Walton Arena, Fayetteville, AR

Date: 12/02/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: dghcég:P4M, 400 UT Arlington 33 27 60
Site: Bud Walton Arena, Fayetteville, AR Arkansas 44 28 72
Referees: Hunter Allen, Brian O'Connell, Don Daily
UT Arlington 60
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Wells,Shahada * 28 6-11 3-4 2-4 1-2 3 2 3 3 0 1 17
10 De La Cruz,Fredelin * 14 5-8 1-1 0-1 4-2 6 1 0 2 1 1 11
20 Elame,Nicolas * 33 4-14 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 1 9
04  Azore,David * 16 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 5
23 Mwamba,Patrick * 16 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 1 1 0
01  Griffin,Sam 18 2-5 0-2 4-4 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 8
03 Bischoff,Carson 12 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
02  Phillips,Jordan 1 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 3
35 Carter,Grayson 16 O0-1 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 0] 0 2
12 Rojas,Lazaro 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 (0] 0 2
21  Jones,Tre 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
05 Talbot,Brandyn 9 0-2 0-2 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14  Steelman,Davis 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
33  Marquis,McKade 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-54 7-19 11-16 10-20 30 18 7 13 3 7 60
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31 38.71 % 3-9 33.33% 6-9 66.67 %
Second Half 9-23 39.13 % 4-10 40.00 % 5-7 71.43 %
Total 21-54 38.9 % 7-19 36.8 % 11-16 68.8 %
Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 O
Arkansas 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Moody,Moses * 32 7-12 2-3 8-10 3-6 ] 3 1 2 0 0 24
11 Tate,Jalen * 33 6-12 1-3 1-1 3-3 6 2 4 1 1 1 14
23  Vanover,Connor * 12 5-6 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 2 1 12
00  Smith,Justin * 35 4-15 0-2 3-4 6-3 9 3 2 2 0 1 11
03 Sills,Desi * 31 1-6 0-3 1-2 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 4 3
01 Notae,JD 12 1-5 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 5
12  Robinson,Khalen 13 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 5 1 0 0 0 3
02 Jackson,Vance 20 O0-5 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 3 0 0 0
10  Williams,Jaylin 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-62 7-21 15-19 17-26 43 16 12 11 4 8 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-32 46.88 % 6-14 42.86 % 8-10 80.00 %
Second Half 10-30 33.33 % 1-7 14.29 % 7-9 77.78 %
Total 25-62 40.3 % 7-21 33.3% 15-19 78.9 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 21  Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 8

Points off Turnovers: 20

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Points in the Paint: 28

Fast Break Points: 11



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UT Arlington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas
19:48 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JUSTIN(in the paint)
BLOCK by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN 19:48

- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JUSTIN
19:39 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN(in the paint) 19:22 2-2
19:00 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,SHAHADA -
MISS JUMPER by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN 18:39
- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JUSTIN
18:25 TURNOVER by MOODY,MOSES
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:25
GOOD JUMPER by ELAME,NICOLAS 18:12 42 V2
17:53 MISS 3PTR by SILLS,DESI
= REBOUND OFF by VANOVER,CONNOR
17:44 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by VANOVER,CONNOR(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by AZORE,DAVID 17:25 7-4 V3
ASSIST by ELAME,NICOLAS -
FOUL by MWAMBA,PATRICK 17:06

17:04 7-6 V1 GOOD DUNK by MOODY,MOSES(in the paint)
== ASSIST by TATE,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by ELAME,NICOLAS 16:49 96 V3
16:32 9-8 V1 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JUSTIN(in the paint)
16:13 SUB OUT by VANOVER,CONNOR
16:13 SUB IN by JACKSON,VANCE
16:00 FOUL by MOODY,MOSES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:00

SUB OUT by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN 16:00

SUB OUT by MWAMBA,PATRICK 16:00

SUB IN by PHILLIPS,JORDAN 16:00

SUB IN by CARTER,GRAYSON 16:00

MISS LAYUP by WELLS,SHAHADA(IN the paint) 15:46

= REBOUND DEF by TATE,JALEN

FOUL by PHILLIPS,JORDAN 15:26
15:26  9-9 GOOD FT by SMITH,JUSTIN
15:26 SUB OUT by SILLS,DESI
15:26 SUB IN by NOTAE,JD

SUB OUT by AZORE,DAVID 15:26

SUB IN by BISCHOFF,CARSON 15:26
15:26 9-10 H1 GOOD FT by SMITH,JUSTIN
15:26 SUB OUT by SMITH,JUSTIN
15:26 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN

MISS JUMPER by WELLS,SHAHADA 15:08

- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
14:59 9-12 H3 GOOD JUMPER by MOODY,MOSES(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BISCHOFF,CARSON 14:42 12-12
ASSIST by ELAME,NICOLAS ==
14:29 12-15 H3 GOOD 3PTR by MOODY,MOSES
== ASSIST by TATE,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by ELAME,NICOLAS(in the paint) 14:10

== REBOUND DEF by MOODY,MOSES
13:58 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
13:58 SUB OUT by NOTAE,JD
13:58 SUB IN by SILLS,DESI
SUB OUT by WELLS,SHAHADA 13:58
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,SAM 13:58
FOUL by PHILLIPS,JORDAN 13:48
TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,JORDAN 13:48

13:30 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,VANCE



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,JORDAN
SUB IN by MWAMBA,PATRICK
TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,SAM

MISS 3PTR by MWAMBA,PATRICK

SUB OUT by BISCHOFF,CARSON
SUB OUT by MWAMBA,PATRICK
SUB IN by AZORE,DAVID

SUB IN by WELLS,SHAHADA

REBOUND DEF by AZORE,DAVID
MISS JUMPER by AZORE,DAVID

SUB OUT by CARTER,GRAYSON
SUB IN by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,SHAHADA

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,SAM

SUB IN by BISCHOFF,CARSON

GOOD LAYUP by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELAME,NICOLAS

MISS FT by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN

STEAL by AZORE,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by BISCHOFF,CARSON

STEAL by ELAME,NICOLAS

MISS JUMPER by WELLS,SHAHADA

REBOUND OFF by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN

GOOD LAYUP by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BISCHOFF,CARSON

SUB OUT by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN

SUB IN by ROJAS,LAZARO

SUB IN by MWAMBA,PATRICK

FOUL by AZORE,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by MWAMBA,PATRICK
FOUL by AZORE,DAVID
TURNOVER by AZORE,DAVID

12-17

12-19

14-19

16-19

H5

H7

H5

H3

FOUL by MOODY,MOSES
SUB OUT by MOODY,MOSES
SUB IN by NOTAE,JD

STEAL by SILLS,DESI
GOOD JUMPER by SILLS,DESI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by NOTAE,JD

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by NOTAE,JD
TURNOVER by NOTAE,JD
SUB OUT by NOTAE,JD

SUB IN by ROBINSON,KHALEN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
GOOD JUMPER by TATE,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by SILLS,DESI
SUB OUT by TATE,JALEN
SUB IN by SMITH,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,VANCE
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,VANCE
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by SMITH,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,VANCE
TURNOVER by JACKSON,VANCE

MISS 3PTR by SILLS,DESI

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KHALEN
SUB IN by TATE,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,VANCE



SUB OUT by AZORE,DAVID
SUB IN by CARTER,GRAYSON

FOUL by ROJAS,LAZARO

FOUL by MWAMBA,PATRICK

SUB OUT by MWAMBA,PATRICK
SUB IN by BISCHOFF,CARSON
MISS 3PTR by BISCHOFF,CARSON
REBOUND OFF by WELLS,SHAHADA
FOUL by ELAME,NICOLAS
TURNOVER by ELAME,NICOLAS

MISS JUMPER by ELAME,NICOLAS

SUB OUT by ROJAS,LAZARO

SUB OUT by ELAME,NICOLAS
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,SAM

SUB IN by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN

SUB OUT by CARTER,GRAYSON
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFIN,SAM
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,JORDAN
ASSIST by WELLS,SHAHADA
REBOUND DEF by BISCHOFF,CARSON
MISS LAYUP by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN(in the paint)
STEAL by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BISCHOFF,CARSON

SUB OUT by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN
SUB IN by ELAME,NICOLAS

SUB IN by JONES, TRE

GOOD FT by WELLS,SHAHADA
MISS FT by WELLS,SHAHADA

STEAL by GRIFFIN,SAM

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,JORDAN
SUB IN by CARTER,GRAYSON

10:34
10:34
10:14
10:12
10:12
10:12
09:58
09:57
09:57
09:57
09:57
09:47
09:38
09:38
09:38
09:38
09:19

08:55
08:53
08:53
08:53
08:53
08:53
08:53
08:39
08:28
08:28
08:25
08:20
08:10

07:57

07:32

07:11
07:01
07:01
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:48

16-20
16-21

16-24

16-26

18-26
18-29

21-29

22-29

H4
H5

H8

H 10

H8
H11

H8

H7

06:39 22-32 H10

MISS 3PTR by TATE,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by SILLS,DESI
SUB IN by NOTAE,JD

GOOD FT by NOTAE,JD
GOOD FT by NOTAE,JD

SUB OUT by JACKSON,VANCE
SUB IN by SILLS,DESI

GOOD 3PTR by NOTAE,JD
ASSIST by TATE,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
SUB IN by VANOVER,CONNOR

GOOD JUMPER by TATE,JALEN(in the paint)

FOUL by VANOVER,CONNOR

GOOD 3PTR by VANOVER,CONNOR

ASSIST by TATE,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by TATE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by SILLS,DESI

TURNOVER by SILLS,DESI

FOUL by SILLS,DESI

SUB OUT by SILLS,DESI
SUB IN by MOODY,MOSES

REBOUND DEF by MOODY,MOSES
TURNOVER by TATE,JALEN

SUB OUT by TATE,JALEN

SUB IN by SILLS,DESI

GOOD 3PTR by VANOVER,CONNOR
ASSIST by MOODY,MOSES



GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFIN,SAM 06:39 24-32 HS8
GOOD JUMPER by ELAME,NICOLAS 06:22 26-32 H6
06:03 26-35 H9 GOOD 3PTR by MOODY,MOSES
-- ASSIST by NOTAE,JD

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,SAM 05:31
- REBOUND DEF by MOODY,MOSES
FOUL by CARTER,GRAYSON 05:13
05:13 MISS FT by MOODY,MOSES
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,SAM =
GOOD JUMPER by ELAME,NICOLAS 04:49 28-35 H7
04:20 MISS 3PTR by NOTAE,JD
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
04:19 SUB OUT by VANOVER,CONNOR
04:19 SUB IN by TATE,JALEN
04:09 FOUL by TATE,JALEN
MISS FT by ELAME,NICOLAS 04:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by ELAME,NICOLAS 04:09 29-35 H6
03:48 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JUSTIN(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by TATE,JALEN
03:46 29-37 H8 GOOD LAYUP by TATE,JALEN(in the paint)
FOUL by JONES,TRE 03:46
SUB OUT by JONES, TRE 03:46
SUB IN by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN 03:46
03:46 29-38 H9 GOOD FT by TATE,JALEN
TURNOVER by WELLS,SHAHADA 03:31
03:31 STEAL by TATE,JALEN
03:20 MISS 3PTR by SILLS,DESI
REBOUND DEF by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN =
MISS JUMPER by ELAME,NICOLAS 03:11
= REBOUND DEF by MOODY,MOSES
SUB OUT by WELLS,SHAHADA 02:57
SUB IN by STEELMAN,DAVIS 02:57
02:49 MISS JUMPER by NOTAE,JD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN =
MISS JUMPER by ELAME,NICOLAS 02:43
REBOUND OFF by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN =
TURNOVER by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN 02:35
02:35 STEAL by SILLS,DESI
02:31 MISS 3PTR by NOTAE,JD
= REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JUSTIN
FOUL by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN 02:31

02:31 29-39 H 10 GOOD FT by MOODY,MOSES(fastbreak)
02:31 29-40 H 11 GOOD FT by MOODY,MOSES(fastbreak)

FOUL TECH by TEAM 02:31
TURNOVER by TEAM 02:31
02:31 MISS FT by SMITH,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:31 SUB OUT by SILLS,DESI
02:31 SUB IN by JACKSON,VANCE
02:31 29-41 H 12 GOOD FT by SMITH,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
02:18 FOUL by ROBINSON,KHALEN
02:18 SUB OUT by NOTAE,JD
02:18 SUB IN by ROBINSON,KHALEN
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,SAM 02:18 30-41 H11
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,SAM 02:18 31-41 H 10
SUB OUT by CARTER,GRAYSON 02:18
SUB IN by JONES,TRE 02:18

01:59 31-44 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,KHALEN
-- ASSIST by SMITH,JUSTIN

01:39 FOUL by SMITH,JUSTIN

01:39 SUB OUT by MOODY,MOSES



GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,SAM
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,SAM

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TRE
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,SAM

BLOCK by JONES,TRE

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,SAM

MISS JUMPER by ELAME,NICOLAS
REBOUND OFF by STEELMAN,DAVIS

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES, TRE

SUB IN by BISCHOFF,CARSON

SUB OUT by STEELMAN,DAVIS

SUB IN by TALBOT,BRANDYN

SUB OUT by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN

SUB IN by AZORE,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by ELAME,NICOLAS(in the paint)

32-44 H12
33-44 H11

SUB IN by NOTAE,JD

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,VANCE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,VANCE
MISS LAYUP by TATE,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NOTAE,JD

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UT Arlington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas
20:00 SUB OUT by NOTAE,JD
20:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,VANCE
20:00 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KHALEN
20:00 SUB IN by SILLS,DESI
20:00 SUB IN by MOODY,MOSES
20:00 SUB IN by VANOVER,CONNOR
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,SAM 20:00
SUB OUT by BISCHOFF,CARSON 20:00
SUB OUT by TALBOT,BRANDYN 20:00
SUB IN by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN 20:00
SUB IN by WELLS,SHAHADA 20:00
SUB IN by MWAMBA,PATRICK 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN 19:34 36-44 H8
ASSIST by WELLS,SHAHADA -
19:14 36-46 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by VANOVER,CONNOR
- ASSIST by SMITH,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by AZORE,DAVID 18:54
REBOUND OFF by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN -
TURNOVER by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN 18:53
18:53 STEAL by SILLS,DESI
18:43 TURNOVER by MOODY,MOSES
MISS LAYUP by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN(in the paint) 18:22
18:22 BLOCK by VANOVER,CONNOR
- REBOUND DEF by VANOVER,CONNOR
18:12 MISS 3PTR by VANOVER,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,SHAHADA -
MISS LAYUP by WELLS,SHAHADA(iNn the paint) 18:06
18:06 BLOCK by VANOVER,CONNOR
REBOUND OFF by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN -
GOOD LAYUP by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN(in the paint) 18:05 38-46 H8
17:43 38-48 H 10 GOOD DUNK by VANOVER,CONNOR(in the paint)
- ASSIST by SILLS,DESI
TURNOVER by WELLS,SHAHADA 17:28
17:28 STEAL by VANOVER,CONNOR
SUB OUT by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN 17:19



SUB OUT by WELLS,SHAHADA
SUB OUT by MWAMBA,PATRICK
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,SAM

SUB IN by STEELMAN,DAVIS
SUB IN by JONES, TRE

TURNOVER by JONES,TRE

FOUL by STEELMAN,DAVIS

SUB OUT by STEELMAN,DAVIS
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,JORDAN

TURNOVER by ELAME,NICOLAS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,SAM
SUB IN by WELLS,SHAHADA

MISS JUMPER by ELAME,NICOLAS

FOUL by AZORE,DAVID

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by AZORE,DAVID
SUB IN by BISCHOFF,CARSON
SUB IN by CARTER,GRAYSON

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,GRAYSON

FOUL by WELLS,SHAHADA

GOOD JUMPER by WELLS,SHAHADA(IN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by JONES,TRE
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by BISCHOFF,CARSON
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,GRAYSON
TURNOVER by CARTER,GRAYSON

STEAL by PHILLIPS,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,SHAHADA
ASSIST by PHILLIPS,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by ELAME,NICOLAS(in the paint)

38-50

38-51

38-52

38-54

38-56

38-57

38-59
40-59

43-59

43-61

H12

H13

H 14

H 16

H 18

H 19

H 21
H 19

H 16

H 18

MISS JUMPER by TATE,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TATE,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by TATE,JALEN(in the paint)
STEAL by SILLS,DESI

GOOD FT by MOODY,MOSES

SUB OUT by VANOVER,CONNOR

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN

GOOD FT by MOODY,MOSES

STEAL by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN

GOOD JUMPER by MOODY,MOSES(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SILLS,DESI

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by TATE,JALEN
MISS FT by SILLS,DESI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by TATE,JALEN
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KHALEN

GOOD FT by SILLS,DESI

REBOUND DEF by SILLS,DESI

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MOODY,MOSES

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JUSTIN

FOUL by ROBINSON,KHALEN

STEAL by SMITH,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by SMITH,JUSTIN

GOOD DUNK by SMITH,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,KHALEN



REBOUND DEF by BISCHOFF,CARSON
GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,SHAHADA
FOUL by BISCHOFF,CARSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BISCHOFF,CARSON
SUB OUT by ELAME,NICOLAS
SUB OUT by CARTER,GRAYSON
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,SAM

SUB IN by AZORE,DAVID

SUB IN by JONES,TRE

FOUL by WELLS,SHAHADA
TURNOVER by WELLS,SHAHADA

GOOD JUMPER by AZORE,DAVID
ASSIST by WELLS,SHAHADA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by AZORE,DAVID
SUB OUT by JONES,TRE

SUB IN by STEELMAN,DAVIS
SUB IN by CARTER,GRAYSON

MISS FT by WELLS,SHAHADA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WELLS,SHAHADA
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,SAM
SUB OUT by WELLS,SHAHADA
SUB IN by TALBOT,BRANDYN
SUB IN by ELAME,NICOLAS

REBOUND DEF by STEELMAN,DAVIS
MISS 3PTR by ELAME,NICOLAS
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,GRAYSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by CARTER,GRAYSON
GOOD FT by CARTER,GRAYSON
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,JORDAN
SUB IN by MWAMBA,PATRICK

MISS JUMPER by MWAMBA,PATRICK(in the paint)

46-61 H 15

46-62 H 16
46-63 H 17
46-64 H 18

46-66 H 20

48-66 H 18

49-66 H 17

50-66 H 16
51-66 H 15

51-69 H 18

REBOUND DEF by MOODY,MOSES
MISS LAYUP by MOODY,MOSES(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SMITH,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYLIN
SUB IN by JACKSON,VANCE
SUB IN by TATE,JALEN

GOOD FT by MOODY,MOSES
GOOD FT by MOODY,MOSES
GOOD FT by MOODY,MOSES

GOOD LAYUP by MOODY,MOSES(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,VANCE

MISS LAYUP by SILLS,DESI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SILLS,DESI
SUB IN by SMITH,JUSTIN

FOUL by ROBINSON,KHALEN

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JUSTIN

FOUL by MOODY,MOSES

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MOODY,MOSES

GOOD 3PTR by TATE,JALEN

FOUL by TATE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,VANCE
MISS LAYUP by MOODY,MOSES(in the paint)



BLOCK by MWAMBA,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by STEELMAN,DAVIS
SUB OUT by STEELMAN,DAVIS

SUB OUT by CARTER,GRAYSON

SUB IN by GRIFFIN,SAM

SUB IN by ROJAS,LAZARO

MISS 3PTR by MWAMBA,PATRICK
FOUL by ROJAS,LAZARO

REBOUND DEF by MWAMBA,PATRICK
MISS 3PTR by TALBOT,BRANDYN

REBOUND DEF by MWAMBA,PATRICK

MISS JUMPER by ELAME,NICOLAS

REBOUND DEF by ROJAS,LAZARO

GOOD FT by ROJAS,LAZARO(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ROJAS,LAZARO(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TALBOT,BRANDYN
MISS 3PTR by TALBOT,BRANDYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by ELAME,NICOLAS
SUB IN by WELLS,SHAHADA

FOUL by TALBOT,BRANDYN

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,SAM

SUB IN by BISCHOFF,CARSON

GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,SHAHADA(iN the paint)

STEAL by WELLS,SHAHADA
GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,SHAHADA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by MWAMBA,PATRICK

SUB OUT by BISCHOFF,CARSON

SUB IN by MARQUIS,MCKADE

MISS FT by TALBOT,BRANDYN (fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by MWAMBA,PATRICK

MISS LAYUP by MWAMBA,PATRICK(in the paint)

06:23

06:17
06:17
06:17
06:17
06:17
06:17
06:05
06:04
05:45

05:35

05:07
04:58
04:58
04:58
04:51

04:27
04:26
04:26
04:26
04:08

04:03

03:47
03:19
03:17
03:17
03:17
02:57
02:57
02:57
02:57
02:57
02:41
02:07
02:07
02:00
01:35
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:27
01:27

01:02

52-69 H 17
53-69 H 16

53-70 H 17
55-70 H 15

57-70 H 13

REBOUND OFF by MOODY,MOSES
MISS LAYUP by MOODY,MOSES(in the paint)

FOUL by ROBINSON,KHALEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,VANCE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by MOODY,MOSES
FOUL by ROBINSON,KHALEN
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KHALEN

SUB IN by SILLS,DESI

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by MOODY,MOSES

FOUL by SMITH,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by SILLS,DESI

REBOUND OFF by SILLS,DESI
MISS 3PTR by TATE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by TATE,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by MOODY,MOSES

MISS FT by MOODY,MOSES

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MOODY,MOSES

TURNOVER by JACKSON,VANCE

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,VANCE

TURNOVER by JACKSON,VANCE

FOUL by SMITH,JUSTIN

BLOCK by TATE,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by MOODY,MOSES
MISS JUMPER by TATE,JALEN(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by TATE,JALEN
00:39 57-72 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by TATE,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,SHAHADA 00:18 60-72 H12



